Rangliste

Viasserfahrverein
Birsfelden

Einzel
Schweizermeisterschaft
im Wasserfahren
9./10. September 2006
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Vereinsrangliste

RANG TOTAL-ZEIT VEREIN

1 18,16,8 WFV Ryburg-Mhlin
Schweizer Meister 2006

2 18,22,0 WFV Muttenz

3 18,27,2 AWS Birsfelden

4 18,29,0 WEFV Birsfelden

5 19,06,9 WEFV Bern-Nord

6 19,23,3 Fischer-Club Basel

7 19,51,1 Rhein-Club Breite Basel
8 20,13,8 WSC Bremgarten

9 20,34,8 WFV Horburg

10 20,38,4 Limmat Club Baden

11 20,49,5 Rhein-Club Rheinfelden
12 21,10,9 WFV Bern-Heubriick

13 21,175 Rhein-Club Basel

14 21,26,8 Aare-Club Matte Bern

IS 21,28,4 WFV Bern

16 21,49,7 Nautischer Club Basel
17 21.50.8 Limmat Club Zirich

18 21,541 Wassersportclub Bern
19 22,26,0 WFV Rhywaélle Basel

20 22,31,2 WFV Rhenania St.Johann
21 23,08,8 ASV Grossbasel-Ost

22 23,23,5 WEFV Schlieren

23 2410,4 W5V Aarau

24 24,26,5 WFV Hard Zurich

23 24,29,2 WFV Freiheit Bern-Wabern
26 24,447 WEFV Rupperswil

27 25,17,9 WFV St.Alban

28 25,52,4 Nautischer-Club Aarburg
29 26,27,3 Nautischer-Club Zirich
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Schiler

Rang ZEIT
* 1 3,09.5
*2 3,21,9
* 3 3,32,3
* A 3,55,9
*5 4,02,6
6 4,29,0
7 4,37,4
8 4.38,7
9 5,09,1
9 5,09,1
11 5.28,1
12 9475

STEUERMANN

Michelli Luca

VEREIN

WEFV Rupperswil

Schweizer-Meister 2006

Matrascia Bruno
Bleri Lukas
Schwendeler Denis

Siegrist Sebastian

WFV Rupperswil
WFV Rupperswil
Limaat-Club Zirich
WFV Muttenz

*MIT KRANZAUSZEICHNUNG

Syz Roman
Oeren Dennis
Schori Colin
Rudin Tino
Kénig Laurent
Kolb Alex

Morgenthaler Thomas
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WFV Rupperswil

WFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WFV Rupperswil

WFV Birsfelden

AWS Birsfelden

WFV Rhenania St.Johann
WEFV Horburg



Jungfahrer

Rang ZEIT
* 1 2,40,0
*2 2,40,2
*3 2,40,4
* 4 2,40,8
*s 2,42,9
*6 2,449
*7 2,46,8
*6 2,46,0
*9 2.49,0
*10  2,54,0
*11 2,558
*12 2,587
13 2,59,0
14 3,01,3
15  3,06,5
16  3,07,4
17 3,08,6
16 3,10,0
19  3,10,9
20 3,16,7
21 3,205
22 3,21,8
23 3,222
24 3,225
25 3,253
26 3,316
27 3,349
28 3,36,2
29 3,444
30 3,541
31 4,003
32 4,012
33 4,154
34 4592
35 5,440
36 7,433

STEUERMANN
Zimmermann Adrian

VEREIN
WEFV Birsfelden

Schweizer-Meister 2006

Di Giagomo Marco
Stockli David
Walther Toni

Loosli Tobias
Wattenhofer Shane
Heldner Jannik
Sieff Benjamin
Witschi Florian

Neuenschwander Pascal

Boss Pascal
Leonhard Robin

Fischer-Club Basel
WEFV Birsfelden
WFV Muttenz
WEFV Rupperswil
WFV Birsfelden
AWS Birsfelden
Aare-Club Matte Bern
AWS Birsfelden
Limmat-Club Zirich
WEFV Rupperswil
Limmat-Club Zirich

* MIT KRANZAUSZEICHNUNG

Suter Roland

Rey Pascal
Indolese David
Alan Oskar

Harri Sebastian
Lithl Severin

Rey Joel
Wegmdller Cyril
Rada Cederic
Ganbirosio Etetto
Baungartner Hannes
Neeser Alex

Herz Tobias
Previti Riccardo
Glaros Christos
Stockner Pascal
Wittwer Martin
Spanhauer Martin
Lammle Patrick
Spanhauer Peter
Bohnenblust Martin
Wagner Kevin
Basaran Ali
Rudolf Simon
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WFV Rupperswil
WFV Rupperswil
WFV Ryburg-Méhlin
Fischer-Club Basel
WEFV Rupperswil
WFV Muttenz

WSC Bremgarten
Fischer-Club Basel
WFV Birsfelden
WFC Hard Zirich
Limmat-Club Zirich
WEFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WFV Rupperswil
Limmat-Club Baden
WSC Bremgarten
WEFV Rupperswil
Fischer-Club Basel
WEFV Huttens
Fischer-Club Basel
WFV Muttenz

WSC Bremgarten
WEFV Horburg

WEFV Horburg

WEFV Horburg



Junioren

Rang
*1

*
© © ~ [e2] (¢

* 10
* 11
* 12

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

ZEIT

2,23,9

2.25,3
2,29,6
2,314
2,32,3
2,34,0
2,34,6
2,35,2
2,35,9
2,37,2
2,43,9
2,449
2,454
2,45,9

2,46,2
2,46,8
2,46,9
2,50,2
2,50,4
2,52,1
2,56.0
2,57,6
3,05,5
3,06.9
3,09,6
3,09,2
3,09,7
3,20,9
3,27,9
3,32,3
3,33,0
3,34,9
3,35,6
3,37,1

STEUERMANN

Leppert Christian

VEREIN
WFV Schlieren

Schweizer-Meister 2006

Zubler Adrian
Wetze1 Lukas
Forster Daniel
Wirz Benny

Seiler Ralph
Hersberger Carsten
Hasler Michel
Heinis Stephan
Schitz Thomas
Weymuth Stephan
Schalt Markus
Meier Roger

Lathi Patrick

WFV Rupperswi

AWS Birsfelden

AWS Birsfelden
Nautischer-C1ib Basel
WFV Muttenz
Nautischer-Club Basei
WFV Muttenz

WFV Rhenania St.Johann
Aare-Club Hatte Bern
WFV Muttenz

WEFV Harburg
Limmat-Club Baden

Aare-Club Matte Bern

* MIT KRANZAUSZEICHNUNG

Zubler Urs

Hanni Patrick

Lathi Claude

Delz Mario
Wattenhofer Steve
Spane Pascal
Leonhard Adrian
Schneider Sani
Simonella Geremia
Bihimann Christian
Leppert Tobias
Rover Adriano
Zimmermann Luzia
Haupt Rainer
Hummel Delia
Bichsel Matthias
Bichsel Christoph
Binggeli Christian
Meisburger Jan

Schuepp Cedric

WFV Rupperswi

WFV Rhywalle Basel
HFV Muttenz

WEFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WEFV Birsfelden

WFV Rupperswil
Limmat-Club Zirich
WFV Muttenz
Rhein-Club Breite Basel
WEFV Freiheit Bern-Wabern
WEFV Schlieren

WFV Rhywélle Basel
WFV Birsfelden

WFV Schlieren

WFV Birsfelden

WEFV Bern-Neubriick
WEFV Bern-Neubrlick
Aare-Club Hatte Bern
Nautischer-Club Basel

Limmat-Club Zlrich
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

3,42.4
3,52,6
3,52.9
3,54,5
3,59,8
4,23.0
4,415
4,46,3
6,57.4

Koérner Tim
Kunz Benjamin
Saner Daniel
Saner Michi
Nassi Ivo
Kunz Sebl

Hof Michael
Ineichen Yves

Inderti Mattia
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WFV Muttenz

WFV Hard Zirich
WFV Rupperswi
WEFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WFV Rupperswi
WFV Hard Zirich
WFV Schlieren
WFV Horburg

WEFV Hard Zirich



Veteranen

Rang ZEIT
* 1 3,39,5
*2 3,43,2
* 3 3,45,2
* 4 3,46,9
*5 3,50,0
*6 3,50,6
*7 3,51,1
* 8 3,51,3
*9 3,53,6
*10 3,S6,7
*11  3,57,2
*12 3,577
*13 3,58,9
*14  3,59,8
* 15  4,00,0
*15  4,00,0
* 17 4,04,1
* 18  4,04,2
*19 4,050
*20 4,054
*21 4,065
*22 4,073
23 4,00,1
24 4,10,0
25  4,12,7
25 4,129
27 4,131
28 4,132
29 4,137
30 4,140
31 4,156
32 4,157
33  4,20,1
34 4213

STEUERMANN

Rippstein Hans

VEREIN
WFV Muttenz

Schweizer-Meister 2006

Schenk Roland
Spreiter Theo
Guntert Markus
Flick Daniel
Weber Oskar
Frei Hanspeter
Buser Thomas
Senften Harry
Burgin Ruedi
Galler Alfons
Keller Roland
Vogt Karl
Schneuwly Rene
Henggi Bruno
Blrchmeier Urs
Kleinbub Heinz
Brogli Urs
Kaister Viktor
Schieppati Mario
Brogli Peter

Petri Hansruedi

WEFV Birsfelden
WEFV Birsfelden
WEFV Ryburg-Méhlin
AWS Birsfelden
WFV Muttenz

WFV Birsfelden
WFV Muttanz

WFV Muttenz

WFV Muttenz
Limmat-Club Baden
AWS Birsfelden
Rhein-Club Breite Basel
WEFV Birsfelden
Fischer-Club Basel
WSC Bremgarten
WFV Birsfelden
Fischer-Club Basel
WFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WEFV Bern

AWS Birsfelden
WEFV Bern

* MIT KRANZAUSZEICHNUNG

Thurneysen Jacques

Aeberhard Hans
Otti Bernhard
Andrlghetto Rino
Vogt Hugo

Rhyn Kurt

Kehrli Bernhard
Vuille Hanspeter
Oettli Marcel
Brogli Hans
Plattner Erich

Ley Felix

Nautischer-Club Basel
ASV Grossbasel-Ost
WEFV Horburg
Wassersportclub Bern
WEFV Horburg

WFV Bern

WFV Bern

AWS Birsfelden

WFV Rhenania St.Johann
AWS Birsfelden
Wassersportclub Bern

WEFV Horburg



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

4215
4,221
4,297
4322
4,335
4,386
4,36,1
4,36.3
4,39,4
4,396
4,42,0
4,427
4,432
4,434
4,435
4,448
4,453
4,459
4,476
4,488
4,49.0
4,50,9
4,51.0
4,54,0
4,543
4,56,2
4,56,2
4,59,4
4,59,9
5,00,2
5,00,7
5,00,9
5,01,0
5.03,6
5,05,0
5,05,6
5145
5,19,4
5,21,9
5,325
5,42,0

Bergamo Giorgio
Waldmeier Beat
Stadler Jakob
Luchinger Hugo
Schitz Alfred
Leppert Andreas
Schalt Kurt
Hohler Hansruedi
Signer Beat
Fedeli Christian

Liniger Martin

Hegmiller Oswald

Eicher Hanspeter
Rohner Emil
Zimmerli Eugen
Fleig Willi
Aeberhard Urs
Jausin Stefan
Sieff Peter
Cina Peter
Frey Willy
Hosle Max
Tiefenbach Urs
Borschig Georg
Gerbex Frans
Lanz Herner
Burgin Hans
Garattl Alfred
Wirz Max

Neukomm Hanspeter

Amgwerd Franz
Leutwyler Toni
Hanni Peter
Howald Heins
Reimann Urs
Hoéhn Urs
Keller Oskar
Lithi Alfred

Goétschmann Werner

Blattler Ueli

Stutz August

WEFV Hérbirg
Rhein-Club Breite Basel
Unwat-Club Zirich
Limat-Club Zirich
Aare-Club Matte Bern
WFV Schlieren

WFV Horburg
Rhein-Club Breite Basel
WFV Muttenz

WSV Aarau

WEFV Horburg
Fischer-Club Basel
Nautischer-Club Basel
WSC Bremgarten
Fischer-Club Basel
Rhein-Club Rheinfelden
ASV Grossbasel-Ost
WFV Birsfelden
Aare-Club Matte Bern
WFV Bern

Limat-Club Zirich

WEFV Bern

Rheln-Club Breite Basel
AWS Birsfelden

WSV Aarau

Rhein-Club Basel

WFV Muttenz

WFV Rhenania St.Johann
Wassersportclub Bern
Limmat-Club Zirich
Limmat-ciub Zurich
Nautischer-Club Aarburg
WFV Rhywélle Basel
WFV Rhenania St.Johann
WEFV Ryburg-Méhlin
Limmat-Club Zirich
WFV Birsfelden
Wassersportclub Bern
Wassersportclub Bern
WEFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WSC Bremgarten



76 6.00,7 Bachnann Hans WFV Bern-Weubrlick
Ausschluss Rudin Beat WFV Muttenz
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Senioren

Rang
*1

*
© © [e2] [e2] (¢ S w N

* 10
* 11
* 12
* 13
* 14
* 15
* 16
* 17
* 18
*19

22
23
24
25
26
27
23
29
30
31
32
33
34

ZEIT

3,35,8

3,36.6
3,39,7
3,40,8
3,417
3,43,0
3,43,0
3.44,9
3,46,8
3,49,5
3,49,7
3,50,5
3,51.8
3,53.6
3,54,7
3,55,3
3,55,6
3,57,3
3,53,0
3,58,3
3,59,2

4,01,8
4,02,2
4.03,9
4,04,0
4,04,5
4,04,6
4,05,5
4,06,3
4,071
4,08,5
4,08,7
4,10,0
4,12,9

STEUERMANN

Hirter Thomas

Verein

WFV Ryburg-Méhlin

Schweizer-Meister 2006

Stalder Andre
Gysier Jirg

Hari Marcel
Waunderlin Rolf
Waldmeier Thomas
Rohrer Daniel
Wegmiuller Peter
Stauffer Heinz
Stalder Valerio
Beuger Martin
Mausli Rolf
Denicola Roland
Luginbihl Marc
Grella Bruno
Tschudin Egon
Neuenschwander Markus
Dettwiler Martin
Indolese Adriano
Walther Christian
Kohler Roland

Rhein Club Breite Basel
AWS Birsfelden

AWS Birsfelden

WFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WFV Bern-Nord
Fischer-Club Basel
WEFV Birsfelden
Rhein-Club Breite Basel
WFV Birsfelden

WFV Bern-Nord
Fischer-Club Basel
WEFV Bern-Nord

WEFV Birsfelden

WFV Muttenz

WEFV Horburg

AWS Birsfelden

WFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WFV Muttenz

Limmat-Club Baden

* MIT KRANZAUSZEICHNUNG

Heinzelmann Daniel
Leist Urs

Peter Christoph
Muller Franz

Perret Stephan
Tschudin Markus
Spéanhauer Markus
Streun Daniel

Meier Dominik
Christen Rene
Neuenschwander Urs
Joss Alfred

Kocsis Daniel
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AWS Birsfelden

WFV Bern-Neubriick
AWS Birsfelden

AWS Birsfelden

WEFV Birsfelden

WFV Muttenz

WFV Muttenz

WFV Bern-Nord
Rhein-Club Breite Basel
WFV Muttenz

WFV Horburg
Wassersportclub Bern

WFV Muttenz



35
36
37
37
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
46
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
es
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

4.13,8
4,148
4,153
4,153
4,15,9
4,18.7
4219
4,220
4224
4,244
4,26,3
4.27,1
4,27 1
4,286
4.28,8
4,298
4,303
4318
4,326
4,33,0
4,335
4,337
4,366
4373
4,386
4,387
4,46,6
4,47,0
4,484
4,43.6
4,497
4,49,1
4,492
4517
5,01,5
5,01.8
5,07,4
5,10.6
5,15,7
5,35,9
6,24,0

Soricelli Alessandro
Leppert Markus
Gotz Herner

Egli Hanspeter
Kaufmann Rainer
Joho Roland
Huber Daniel
Becker Thomas
Harlimann Bruno
Neuweiler Beat
Richmond Craig
Stauffer Markus
Leppert Urs

Thut Hanspeter
Furler Jérg
Buhlnann Rolf
Kolb Gilles
Amann Franz
Meyer Rene
Witschi Georg
Schneeberger Jiirg
Leonherd Beat
Steiner Gregor
Cavadini Rene
Savoy Christoph
Noéthiger Stefan
Brechbuhler Aldo
Gerig Beat

Graf Hansruedi
Rosenfeld Michael
Haueter Dani
Negri Bruno
Lehmann Daniel
Darst Nik

Gerig Ueli
Wacker Stefan
Mosimann Peter
Hug Rued|
Schaffner Viktor
Nelson Manfred

Keller Seat
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WFV Muttenz

WFV Schlieren

WFV St.Alban

AWS Birsfelden

WSC Bremgarten

WFV Rupperswil

AWS Birsfelden

WSV Aarau

WSC Bremgarten
Nautischer-Club Zirich
Limmat-Club Zirich
Wassersportclub Bern
WFV Schlieren
Limmat-Club Zirich
Rhein-Club Rheinfelden
WEFV Freiheit Bern-Wabern
WFV Rhenania St.Johann
Rhein-Club Basel

WFV Rhywaélle Basel
WFV Bern-Neubriick
Fischer-Club Basel
Limmat-Club Zirich
Limmat-Club Zirich
Fischer-Club Basel

WSV Aarau

WFV Bern-Nord

WFV Rhenania St.Johann
Nautischer-Club Zirich
WEFV Bern-Neubriick
WFV Freiheit Bern-Wabern
Nautischer-Club Aarburg
Rhein-Club Rheinfelden
WFV St.Alban
Limmat-Club Zirich
Nautischer-Club Zirich
Nautischer-Club Aarburg
Wassersportclub Bern
Nautischer-Club Aarburg
WFV Rhenania St.Johann
WSV Aarau

Nautischer-Club Zirich



Aktive

Rang

*
© © ~ [e2] (¢ S w N

* 10
* 19
* 12
* 13
* 14
* 15
* 16
* 147
* 18
* 19
* 20
* 21
* 22
* 23
* 24
* 24
* 26

29
30
31
32
33
34

ZEIT

3,27,3

3,29,4
3,314
3,36,4
3,37,3
3,39,4
3,40,8
3,415
3,42,4
3,42,7
3,43,7
3,46,3
3,46,5
3,46,9
3,47,6
3,48,9
3,51,1
3,51,2
3,52,4
3,53,1
3,53,5
3,53,6
3,53,9
3,54,7
3,54,7
3,56,1
3,56,9
3,59,3

3,59.4
3,59,6
4,00,1
4,00,8
4,01,9
4,02,2

STEUERMANN

Corminboeuf Simon

VEREIN
WEFV Birsfelden

Schweizer-Meister 2006

Wunderlin Reto
Spanhauer Roger
Seiler Martin
Keller Dominik
Scharz Hermann
Birchmeier Ivo
Waldmeier Tobias
Borer Patrick
Weisskopf Stephan
Luginbihl Reto
Lischer Erich
Flubacher Beat
Rist Fabian
Hasler Thomas
Kocsis Markus
Salathe Yves
Kleinbub Stefan
Frei Patrick

Brogli Mich!
Glauser Didier
Spanhauer Marco
Leiser Stefan
Walti Michael
King Martin
Gafner Andreas
Weidmann Sven

Steiner Thomas

WEFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WFV Muttenz
Aare-Club Matte Bern
AWS Birsfelden

AWS Birsfelden
WSC Bremgarten
WFV Muttenz
Fischer-Club Basel
WFV Muttenz

WFV Bern-Nord
Rhein-Club Rheinfelden
WFV Birsfelden

WFV Muttenz

WEFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WFV Muttenz

WFV Muttenz

WFV Birsfelden

WFV Birsfelden

WEFV Birsfelden

WEFV Birsfelden

WFV Muttenz

AWS Birsfelden

WFV Birsfelden

WSC Bremgarten
WEFV Bern-Nord

HFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WFV Rhenania St.Johann

* MIT KRANZAUSZEICHNUNG

Wartmann Stefan
Lathi Adrian
Rotach Andre
Kampf Patrick
Gosteli Reto

Metzger Stefan
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Rhein-Club Rheinfelden
WFV Muttenz
Rhein-Club Basel

WEFV Birsfelden

WFV Rhywaélle Basel
WFV Ryburg-Méhlin



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
45
47
43
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
53
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
65
67
68
69
70
71
72
72
74
75

4,03.3
4,04,7
4,04.0
4,05,8
A,06,9
4,07,1

4,07.7
4,08,3
4,09,2
4,09,4
4,09,6
4,09,6
4,10,1

4,10,3
4,10,4
4,11,7
4,12,3
4,13,2
4,13,6
4,14,7
4,15,0
4,15.3
4,15,6
4,15,7
4,16,2
4,16,3
4.16.6
416,7

4,17,6
4,17,9
4,18.6
4,18,6
4,19,0
4,19,2
4,19,7
4,20,0
4,20,6
4,22,4
4,22,4
4,22.5
4,23,8

Zimmermann Yves
Rudin Adrian
Thurneysen Bastian
Richard Fritz
Rohrer Markus
Schaad Silvio
Darr Cyrille
Weymuth Pascal
Méller Lukas
Dups Rolf

Rieder Markus
Kundig Marc
Amann Beat
Widmer Pascal
Schild Michi
Wyss Thomas
Grella Luca
Rippstein Christoph
Gross Walter
Sacher Pascal
Rietmann Roman
Galler Christian
Lepert Michael
Herger Stefan
Schulz Martin
Jaquet Dominik
Wanzenried Titus
Fahrer Stefan
Muller Oliver
Salathe Serge
Berner Felix
Tobler Etienne
Schéuble Sven
Wunderlin Manuel
Brodmann Urs
Keller Christian
Bachmann Mike
Walder Thomas
Eicher Roger
Fillemann Oliver

Pascolini Christian
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Nautischer-Club Basel
WEFV Horburg
Nautischer-Club Basel
WEFV Bem-Neubriick
WEFV Bern-Nord
Rhein-Club Basel
AWS Birsfelden

WFV Muttenz
Rhein-Club Rheinfelden
Limmat-Club Zirich
Aare-Club Matte Bern
Fischer-Club Basel
Rhein-Club Basel
Fischer-Club Basel
WEFV Birsfelden
Limmat-Club Baden
WEFV Birsfelden

WFV Muttern

WFV Muttenz

WFV Ryburg-Méhlin
Limmat-Club Baden
Limmat-Club Baden
WEFV Schlieren

WFV Birsfelden

WFV Bern-Neubriick
WFV Bern-Neubriick
WEFV Ryburg-Méhlin
Fischer-Club Basel
WFV Horburg

WFV Muttern

WFV Rupperswii
Limmat-Club Zirich
Rhein-Club Breite Basel
WEFV Birsfelden
Aare-Club Matte Bern
AWS Birsfelden
Limmat-Club Baden
WEFV Horburg

WFV Muttenz

ASV Grossbasel-Ost

WSC Bremgarten



76
76
78
79
80
81
S2
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
103
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

4,239
4,239
4,24,0
4,25.6
4,257
4258
4,266
4273
4,279
4,28,1
4,284
4,287
4,290
4,294
4,30,4
4,306
4,30,9
4.31,9
4,32,0
4,326
4,32,9
4,335
4,345
4,347
4,36,0
4,36,1
4,375
4,379
4.37,9
4.38,1
4,394
4.39,6
4,42,9
4,436
4.43,9
4,440
4,444
4,453
4,458
4,46,6
4,483

Sacher Fabian
M&usli Tobias
Aechtle Sascha
Cavadini Sandro
Krebs Markus

Katz Richard

Di Franco Gianni
Corminboeuf Michele
Liichinger Stefan
Jausin Yves
Wyden Roger
Wittwer Andreas
Giess Thomas
Buhler Dominik
Ingold Manfred
Rindiisbacher Stefan
Wunderlin Daniel
Spinnler Reto
Jaquet Patrick
Moser Marcus
Hartmeier Daniel
Rohner Dino

Meier Dominic
Ulrich Marcel
Kleinbub Andy

Hari Edi

Strassle Rolf
Muller Jérg
Neukomm Thorsten
Brechbihl Andreas
Schér Dave

Gerber Roman
Kursener Remo
Ké&mmerle Michael
Sommerhalter Marcel
Glauser Beat
Speiser Daniel
Wiedemeier Daniel
Gilgen Urs
Strohmeier Daniel

Hummel Andy
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WFV Ryburg-Méhlin
WFV Bern-Nord
AWS Birsfelden
Fischer-Club Basel
Limmat-Club Baden
Rhein-Club Rheinfelden
WEFV Rupperswil
WFV Birsfelden
Limmat-Club Zirich
WFV Muttenz
Rhein-Club Basel

WEFYV Freiheit Bern-Wabern

WFV Rhywaélle Basel
WFV Birsfelden

WEFV Bern-Neubriick
WEFV Birsfelden

WEFV Ryburg-Méhlin
Rhein-Club Rheinfelden
WFV Bern-Neubriick
WFV St.Alban

WSC Bremgarten
WSC Bremgarten
Limmat-Club Baden
Fischer-Club Basel
WFV Birsfelden

AWS Birsfelden

WEFV Hard Zirich
WFV Horburg
Limmat-Club Zirich
WFV Rhywaélle Basel
Rhein-Club Rheinfelden
Limmat-Club Zirich
Limmat-Club Zirich
Fischer-Club Basel
WEFV Hard Zirich
Wassersportclub Bern
WFV Rhywaélle Basel
Limmat-Club Baden
WEFV Bern-Neubriick
WFV Muttern

WEFV Birsfelden
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116
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120
129
130
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133
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138
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140
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144
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4,48,3
4,43,3
4,49,4
4,50,3
4,51,7
4,51,8
4,53,1

4,63,2
4,54,S
4,55,0
4,59,6
5,01,9
5,02,7
5,06,1

5,07,7
5,08,5
5.09,7
5,11,0
5114
5,13,8
5,13,9
5.18,1

5,19,9
5,21,8
5,27,4
5,28,4
5,42.7
5,49,8
5,50,4
5,56,1

5,59,1

Ausschluss

Ausschluss

Ausschluss

Gratwohl Benedikt
Bischof Daniel
Strassie Kurt
Minder Claude
Kiener Beat
Gutjahr Simone
Schulze Michael
Lieberherr Michi
Vogtli Robert
Moser Lukas

Riva Marco
Ruegg Philip
Aeberhard Marc
Seiler Anna

Egger Markus
Meneghello Marino
Hofer Martin
Goldiger Manuel
Aeberhard Roland
Christ Michael
Christ Marco
Rudin Patrick
Dettling Alain
Zuber Patrick
Waldmeier Nicole
Stadler Joel
Zimmermann Adrian
Kaufmann Marcel
Schmidmeister Roger
Kamerle Thomas
Karasek Simon
Wiirth Martin
Niels Werner

Rawyler Gregor
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ASV Grossbase!-Ost
Fischer-Club Basel
WFV Hard Zirich

Nautischer-Club Basel

WEFV Freiheit Bern-Wabern

AWS Birsfelden

WFV Rhywaélle Basel
WFV Ryburg-Méhlin
Rhein-Club Breite Basel
Rhein-Club Rheinfelden
WSC Bremgarten

WFV Hard Zirich

ASV Grossbasel-Ost
Aare-Club Matte Bern
WSC Bremgarten

AWS Birsfelden
Limmat-Club Zirich
Rhein-Club Basel

ASV Grossbasel-Ost
WFV Hard Zirich

WEFV Hard Zirich

WSC Bremgarten

WEFV Hard Zirich

WEFV Horburg
Rhein-Club Breite Basel
Limmat-Club Zirich
WSC Bremgarten

WEFV Hard Zirich
Limmat-Club Zirich
Fischer Club Basel
WFV Hard Zirich

WSV Aarau
Nautischer-Club Basel

Fischer-Club Basel-



